	= 02-10	-1999		Q052921		
Form PTO-1595		1000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE		
1-31-92			Patent and Trac	lemark Office		
	_ 10096	3495				
To the Honorable Commissioner	of a mount and a made		attached original documents or cop	y thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)?			
Guido Henri Marguerite PETIT		ALCATEL	7,			
		54, rue La Boetie		さ 三		
		75008 Paris, France	S S	2 3 6		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			5			
□ yes ☑ no			jc 54 9	02/0		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names		□ yes ☑ no				
☐ Other						
Execution Date: January 4, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent r	umber(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 4,1999						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	、 ,					
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registration involved:				
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC		7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in				
Suite 800		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
		8. Deposit Account	<u> </u>			
		F	19-4880			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true of	copy of the		
1000			F.1 2 1000			
David J. Cushing	Reg. No.	29.702	February 3, 1999	<u> </u>		
David 3. Cushing	/ Keg. No.	28,703	Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Commissioner of	Patents and Trader	narks			
Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						

02/09/1999 SBURNS 00000097 09243454

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9745 FRAME: 0960

8/92

RECORDED: 02/03/1999

Assignment

Whereas, I∕ ₩ , G	uido Henri Margu	erite PETIT		of
Antwerp, Belgiu	m			
hereinafter called assigned CELL TAGGING METHO	, ,			
and executed an application		Patent of the Uni 999; and	ted States of A	america therefor on
Whereas,				
ALCATEL, 54, rue L	a Boétie, 75008	PARIS, FRANCE		
(assignee), desires to acc	uire the entire right,	title, and interest in	the application	and invention, and to
any United States patents	to be obtained ther	refor;		
Now therefore, for va	luable consideration,	receipt whereof is	hereby acknowle	edged,
I/We, the above name	d assignor(s), hereby	sell, assign and tra	nsfer to the above	named assignee, its
successors and assigns,	the entire right, title a	and interest in the a	pplication and the	e invention disclosed
therein for the United Sta	tes of America, inclu	ding the right to cla	im priority under	35 U.S.C. §119, and
I/we request the Commiss	ioner of Patents to iss	sue any Letters Pate	nt granted upon t	he invention set forth
in the application to the	assignee, its succes	sors and assigns;	and I/we will exe	ocute without further
consideration all papers de	emed necessary by the	ne assign ee in conn	ection with the Uni	ted States application
when called upon to do	o by the assignee.			
I/We hereby authorize	and request my att	orneys SUGHRUE	, MION, ZINN, M	ACPEAK & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue	, N.W., Washington,	D.C. 20037-3202 to	insert here in pare	entheses (Application
number	, filed) the filing o	late and application
number of said application	n when known.			
Date: 4/1/1999	s/ Juido Henr	o <i>Hewr h</i> i Marguerite P	Marquerel ETATY	e PETIT
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/		···-·	
(Legalization not required	for recording but is	prima facie eviden	ce of execution u	nder 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 9745 FRAME: 0961